ONLY PATENTS & PA



PAT. APPLNS. & PATENTS ONLY

100718978

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Wash., D.C. 20231	
SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof on various factories and 1 automarks, Wash., D.C. 20231 SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof on various factories for the particular stars. STORMCEPTOR CANADA, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [
4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s). Other A. Patent Application No(s). First Inventor (series code/serial number) if not in Item 1	rs on additional sheet(s) attached? [] yes [X] No B. Patent No(s). First Inventor if not in Item 1 4,985,148 Monteith, Joseph
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: FLOYD B. CHAPMAN Baker & Botts, L.L.P. The Warner; Suite 1300 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2400 (see telephone number below)	6. Number involved: Applns + Pats: _1 = Total _1 7. Amount of fee enclosed: Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00 8. If above fee missing or inadequate charge insufficiency to Deposit Account number 02-0375 (duplicate sheet not required.)
5.5. Atty Dkt: 005394.0195	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this coversheet: 2 (Do NOT file dup. coversheet) Signature: Date: May 12, 1998 Floyd B. Chapman, Registration No. 40,555	
	(202) 639-7700 Fax: (202) 639-7890

PATENT 2 2 REEL: 9178 FRAME: 0848

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, STORMCEPTOR CANADA, INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of Canada, whose full address is 195 The West Mall, Ontario, Canada, M9C 5K1, (hereinafter, the "Assignor") does hereby assign, transfer, remise and release unto STORMCEPTOR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, USA, whose principal place of business is 600 Jefferson Plaza, Suite 304, Rockville, MD, USA 20852, its successors and assigns, all the right, title and interest, which Assignor has, if any, in and to all inventions disclosed in the Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention entitled IMPROVED SEPARATOR TANK CONSTRUCTION, issued January 15, 1991 as U.S. Patent No. 4.985,148, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, for the United States of America, including the right to sue for, recover and retain any past damages for infringement.

The undersigned have hereunto signed their names on this 7 day of May

STORMCEPTOR CANADA, INC.,

anadian company

STORMCEPTOR CORPORATION

a Delaware, USA, corporation

Name:

As its: ULCE

DC01:176019.1